
Charitable Donations by County

2006 Contributions

Giving In Oregon — 2009

NTEE (National Taxonomy of Exempt Entities) Description

BENTON COUNTY — by NTEE Category
Revenue

Benton County 
population rank: 11

2005 Comparison# Orgs.

Data year: 2006

Education $63,079,497 $123,828,060$55,522,8354 4

Human services—other, multi-purpose $1,988,558 $16,659,367$1,603,4742 8

Environmental quality, protection $1,922,347 $6,934,371$1,308,8782 8

Youth development $1,591,380 $3,704,876$994,6069

Housing, shelter $1,348,824 $5,419,082$1,396,6738

Arts, culture, humanities $1,278,857 $3,089,204$644,1102 5

Health, general, rehabilitative $1,248,673 $506,302,097$1,105,8901 3

Community improvement, development $772,894 $1,313,399$770,6621 5

Philanthropy & volunteerism $478,902 $1,107,781$306,9597

Mental health, crisis intervention $393,774 $1,772,167$325,0867

Animal-related activities $341,095 $672,620$468,3429

Recreation, leisure, sports, athletics $279,635 $1,275,256$205,3001 9

Religion, spiritual development $151,085 $184,174$170,0725

Food, nutrition, agriculture $150,947 $7,370,459$282,9058

Public protection: crime, courts, legal 
services

$73,447 $718,573$40,8853

Public affairs, society benefit $13,410 $124,013$9,5187

International $12,456 $15,760$8,1571

Disease, disorders, medical disciplines $6,000 $21,388$ 03

Employment, jobs $4,643 $8,335,878$72,6483

Civil rights, civil liberties $0 $3,224$ 01

Medical research $0 $88$ 01

Mutual membership benefit organizations $0 $65,728$ 02

Public safety, disaster preparedness & relief $0 $49,454$ 05

Unknown, unclassifiable $0 $47,286$ 08

$75,136,424TOTAL FOR THE PERIOD: $689,014,305

Total Contributions, all (259) organizations, this county: $75,136,424
Total Revenue, all organizations this county: $689,014,305

$65,237,000

Towns in Benton County: Alpine; Alsea; Blodgett; Corvallis; Monroe; Philomath; Port Orford.

2009 Giving In Oregon report, Data year: 2006; Oregon Attorney General, Charitable Activities Section data.
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Overall change, 1997 through 2006: 46.45%

Change from last year: 15.44%

Gifts to Benton County 
Organizations, 1997—2006

Towns in Benton County: Alpine; Alsea; Blodgett; Corvallis; Monroe; Philomath; Port Orford.

Giving In Oregon — 2009

Benton County population rank: 11

Data: Oregon Attorney General Charitable Activities Section



Total, Top (277) 2006 donations: $75,136,424 (of $75,136,424 total 
gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $65,240,285

BENTON COUNTY
All 277 organizations, 2006

2006 20062005 2005

Benton County 
population rank: 11

Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

Animal-related activities

289,360Heartland Humane Society 412,567
32,369Golden Bond Rescue of Oregon, Inc. 39,408
16,516Audubon Society of Corvallis 16,367
2,850Pacific International Livestock 

Exposition Foundation
0

0Benton County Livestock 
Association, Inc.

0

0Dalmatian Assistance League/
DALSAVERS

0

0Northwest Search Dogs, Inc. 0
0Pacific Wild Horse Club 0
0Willamette Valley Rabbit & Cavy 

Association
0

341,095468,342Category sub-totals: 

Arts, culture, humanities

659,936Benton County Historical Society 131,941
104,453Corvallis-OSU Symphony Society 79,824

79,361Corvallis Sister Cities Association, Inc. 69,522
61,920Calyx, Inc. 53,399
48,350Majestic Theater Management, Inc. 43,101
47,410South Benton Communities 

Historical Association
0

40,403Da Vinci Days, Inc. 52,051
40,073Corvallis Arts Center, Inc. 34,839
35,734Arts Center Endowment, Inc., The 27,895
35,641Corvallis Youth Symphony 

Foundation, Inc.
54,706

34,631Heart of the Valley Children's Choir 32,667
29,230Chamber Music Corvallis, Inc. 26,333
21,096Willamette Concert Opera, LTD. 0
12,825Chintimini Chamber Music 14,278
10,275Benton County Veteran's Memorial, 

Inc.
9,638

8,808Corvallis Community Theatre, Inc. 1,344
6,572Corvallis Fall Festival 6,272
2,059Windmill Center, Inc., The 6,200

80DC-3 Aviation Museum, The 100
0Cameron Highlanders of the 

Northwest
0

0Corvallis Community Band 0
0Corvallis Folklore Society, Inc. 0
0Corvallis Repertory Singers 0
0Music for All - Corvallis 0
0Opera Theater Corvallis, Inc. 0

1,278,857644,110Category sub-totals: 

Civil rights, civil liberties

0Oregon Now Foundation 0
0PFLAG Corvallis/Albany 0

00Category sub-totals: 

Community improvement, development

634,185United Way of Benton and Lincoln 
Counties

675,473

71,311Strengthening Rural Families 81,734
54,598Alsea Community Effort 0
10,750Benton County Fairgrounds 

Foundation
13,105

2,050Business Enterprise Center, Inc. 350
0Association of United Ways in 

Oregon
0

0Beaver Creek Community Club 0
0Inavale Community Partners, Inc. 0
0Independent Community Club 0
0Kings Valley Area Association 0
0Mountain View Community Works 

Together, Inc.
0

0Neighborhood Building Corporation 0
0Northwest Association of SBM 

Instructors
0

0Northwest Business Council 0
0South Benton Community Center in 

Alpine
0

0South Benton Community 
Enhancement Association

0

0Wren Community Club, Inc. 0

772,894770,662Category sub-totals: 

Disease, disorders, medical disciplines

6,000Foundation For Diagnosis and 
Treatment of Blastocystis Hominis

0

0Diabetes Health Promotion Coalition 
of Benton County

0

0FG Syndrome Family Alliance, Inc. 0

6,0000Category sub-totals: 

Education

58,571,218Oregon State University Foundation 52,880,918
1,770,447Old Mill Center for Children and 

Families, Inc.
576,983

801,164Corvallis Public Schools Foundation 768,644
488,224Santiam Christian Schools 504,172
483,511Oregon State University Alumni 

Association, Inc., The
276,545

428,898Head Start in Lincoln County 90,188
95,611Oregon Agriculture in the Classroom 

Foundation
83,569

82,485Ashbrook Independent School 87,178
78,535Linux Fund, Inc. 0
64,752Corvallis-Benton County Public 

Library Foundation, The
35,656

59,908Kings Valley Charter School 0
32,650Bellfountain Cornerstone Christian 

School
38,122

31,247Garfield Elementary PTA 12,087
29,125Corvallis Waldorf Association, The 34,813
18,990Friends of the Corvallis Public 

Library, Inc.
500
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2006 20062005 2005
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11,365Corvallis Montessori Society, Inc. 7,928
8,845Monroe School District #1J 

Foundation
19,388

8,310Wilson Elementary PTA 8,337
4,475Cascades Campus Foundation 15,891
4,192College of Philomath Community 

Corporation
64,037

2,711Willamette Valley Community 
School, Inc.

7,122

1,838Philomath Montessori School 3,602
466O.M. Associates Inc of Oregon 2,117
4003 Sigma Institute, Inc. 70
130Soap Creek Schoolhouse 

Foundation, The
0

0African Children's Libraries 0
0Avay PTSA 0
0Childbirth and Parent Education 0
0Civics Education League 0
0Corvallis Chinese School, LTD 0
0Kairos Consumer Council 0
0Kalanjali: Corvallis Indian Fine Arts 

Academy
0

0Kaori Speech and Language, 
Incorporated

0

0League of Women Voters of 
Corvallis

0

0Linux Fund, Inc. 0
0Newman Foundation of OSU, Inc. 3,885
0Northwest Scholastic Press 400
0Oregon Nanoscience and 

Microtechnologies Institute
0

0Oregon State University Bookstore, 
Inc.

0

0Oregon State University Students 
Alliance

0

0OSU Educational Foundation, Inc. 0
0Parents for Education Plus, Inc. 0
0Philomath Public Schools 

Foundation
0

0Project Graduation of Monroe 
Union High School Inc.

0

0Rotary Club of Corvallis Scholar Loan 
Foundation

0

0Sandcastle Preschool 683
0Willamette Chinese School 0

63,079,49755,522,835Category sub-totals: 

Employment, jobs

4,643Cornerstone Associates, Inc. 72,648
0Oregon Workforce Partnership 0
0Work Unlimited 0

4,64372,648Category sub-totals: 

Environmental quality, protection

731,734Conservation Biology Institute, Inc. 569,624
246,314Institute for Applied Ecology 30,057
220,261Greenbelt Land Trust, Inc. 428,584

206,969Conservation Planning Institute, Inc., 
The

0

100,351Chintimini Wildlife Center 66,832
93,656Coast Range Association, Inc. 45,556
75,003Cascade Pacific RC & D Area, Inc. 31,178
70,750Northwest Habitat Institute 5,836
61,242Corvallis Environmental Center 65,314
54,298NW Wildlife Conservation, Inc. 7,100
15,646Great Basin Society, Inc., The 13,549
12,500Sustainable Studies Institute 0
12,000Oregon Websites and Watershed 

Project, Inc.
30,000

10,852Oregon Master Gardener 
Association (PARENT)

785

6,767Planting Seeds, Inc. 13,383
3,709Marys River Watershed Council 1,080

295Oregon Master Gardener 
Association (GROUP)

0

0Alpine Garden Club 0
0Alsea Garden Club 0
0Coast Range Natural Resources 

Education Organization
0

0Council on Forest Engineering 0
0Friends of Marys Peak 0
0Friends of the Willamette Valley 

National Wildlife Refuge Complex
0

0Marys Peak Natural Resources 
Interpretive Center

0

0Native Plant Society of Oregon, 
Corvallis Chapter

0

0Northwest Lichenologists, Inc. 0
0Solid Waste Association of North 

America (SWANA), Oregon Beaver 
Chapter

0

0Terrestrial Ecosystems Research 
Associates

0

1,922,3471,308,878Category sub-totals: 

Food, nutrition, agriculture

87,507Agricultural Research Foundation 0
63,440South Corvallis Food Bank 51,682

0Alsea Valley Gleaners 231,223
0Coastal Range Food Bank, Inc. 0
0Linn-Benton Volunteers 0
0Mary's River Gleaners Association 0
0North American Truffling Society, 

Inc., The
0

0South Benton County Gleaners 0

150,947282,905Category sub-totals: 

Health, general, rehabilitative

1,105,256Good Samaritan Hospital 
Foundation, Corvallis

982,417

125,372Options Pregnancy Resource 
Centers, Inc.

113,204

18,045Alsea Rural Health Care, Inc. 10,269
0Albany General Hospital 0
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Total, Top (277) 2006 donations: $75,136,424 (of $75,136,424 total 
gifts)
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BENTON COUNTY
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0Firstcare Health Foundation 0
0Firstcare Medical Foundation 0
0Good Samaritan Hospital, Corvallis 0
0InterCommunity Health Plans, Inc. 0
0Memory Loss Support Organization 0
0Mid-Valley Healthcare, Inc 0
0Rainbow Health Resources 0
0Samaritan Health Services, Inc. 0
0Speech Camp All Stars Incorporated 0

1,248,6731,105,890Category sub-totals: 

Housing, shelter

621,339Benton Habitat for Humanity 965,508
528,692Jackson Street Youth Shelter, Inc. 183,986

90,586Corvallis Neighborhood Housing 
Services, Inc.

122,439

63,409Housing, Employment and Learning 
Programs for Self-Sufficiency

1,700

35,254Mid-Valley Housing Plus 14,121
6,544Corvallis Caring Place 102,919
3,000Community Housing Services 6,000

0Samaritan Village, Inc 0

1,348,8241,396,673Category sub-totals: 

Human services—other, multi-purpose

880,774Community Outreach, Inc. 545,230
314,141Benton Hospice Service 202,196
159,480Grace Center for Adult Day Services 117,807
113,777Friends of the Family Ministries 146,981
104,727Vina Moses Welfare Center, Inc. 77,485

93,714A Home in Community 0
63,533Friends of the Family Ministries 146,981
48,137Benton Furniture Share 43,966
41,177Assistance League of Corvallis 22,360
38,500Home Life, Incorporated 161,563
30,561Philomath Community Services, Inc. 28,527
27,780Circle of Hope Drop-In Center 19,353
24,483Senior Citizens Foundation of 

Benton County, Inc.
17,483

23,469ARC of Benton County, Inc., The 17,147
14,257Senior Citizens Council of Benton 

County, Inc.
16,018

3,848Corvallis Community Children's 
Center, Inc.

32,563

2,465BENCO 2,890
2,000Samaritan Seniorcare, Inc. 0

960Philomath Area Senior Citizen 
Association

0

775OSU Folk Club Thrift Shop, Inc. 1,075
0Band of Empowered Advocates 

Reclaiming Self-Determination
0

0Corvallis Multicultural Literacy 
Center

3,849

0Friends of the Retired Senior 
Volunteer Program of Linn County

0

0Hour Exchange 0

0Plaza Comunitaria Hispano Latino 
Americana Las Americas

0

0South Benton Nutrition Program, 
Inc.

0

0Valley AIDS Information Network, 
Inc.

0

0Volunteer Interfaith Caregivers of 
Corvallis, Inc.

0

0Wellspring, Empowering Women 
Worldwide, Inc.

0

1,988,5581,603,474Category sub-totals: 

International

12,456Albanian Alps Institute 8,157

12,4568,157Category sub-totals: 

Medical research

0Mater Research Institute 0

00Category sub-totals: 

Mental health, crisis intervention

285,697Center Against Rape and Domestic 
Violence

206,595

44,027Corvallis Pastoral Counseling Center, 
Inc.

76,597

39,092Benton County Committee for the 
Prevention of Child Abuse, Inc.

35,804

15,000Recovery Road Foundation 0
9,958Mental Health Association of 

Benton County
6,090

0Children's Array of Psychiatric 
Programs

0

0NAMI Mid-Valley 0

393,774325,086Category sub-totals: 

Mutual membership benefit organizations

0Bellfountain Cemetery Association, 
The

0

0International Institute of Fisheries 
Economics and Trade, The

0

00Category sub-totals: 

Philanthropy & volunteerism

342,336Benton County Foundation, The 220,920
85,330Corvallis Kiwanis Foundation, The 9,591
30,631Zonta Service Foundation of 

Corvallis
26,996

17,958Philomath Community Foundation 48,887
2,647Altrusa International, Inc., of 

Corvallis
565

0Corvallis Elks Charity Trust 0
0Foundation of the Arts and Sciences 

of the Indian Sub-Continent, Inc.
0

478,902306,959Category sub-totals: 
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Public affairs, society benefit

12,351Financial Stewardship Resources, Inc. 4,675
952PayE, Inc. 4,843
107Corvallis Secular Society 0

0Consumers Power Charitable Trust 0
0Gifts For A Better World, Inc. 0
0Leadership Corvallis, Inc. 0
0Oregon Now, Inc. 0

13,4109,518Category sub-totals: 

Public protection: crime, courts, legal services

72,902CASA-Voices for Children 39,835
545Friends of Corvallis Police, 

Incorporated
1,050

0Benton County Legal Defense Corp. 0

73,44740,885Category sub-totals: 

Public safety, disaster preparedness & relief

0Corvallis Mountain Rescue Unit 0
0Corvallis Professional Firefighter's 

Charity Fund
0

0Corvallis Volunteer Fire Department 0
0Mary's Peak Search and Rescue, Inc. 0
0Philomath Volunteer Fire 

Department, Inc.
0

00Category sub-totals: 

Recreation, leisure, sports, athletics

145,518NIRSA Foundation 85,094
51,143Philomath Frolic and Rodeo, 

Incorporated
70,410

37,879Orange Crush Wrestling Club 0
28,640Corvallis Little League 22,675
11,645Corvallis Aquatic Team 4,488
4,810Corvallis Football Academy, Inc. 0

0Alsea Athletics For Kids, Inc. 0
0Benton Bowmen, Inc. 0
0Corvallis Cruisers Volkssport Club, 

Inc.
0

0Corvallis Indoor Park 0
0Corvallis Rowing Club, Inc. 0
0FC Willamette, Inc. 0
0Mid Willamette Fly Fishers 0
0Oregon Cascades (ORCA) 

Orienteering Klubb
978

0Oregon State Wrestling Boosters 
Club, Inc.

0

0OSU Beaver Dugout Club, Inc. 21,655
0Philomath Dolphin Swim Team 0
0Summit Community Educational 

Outreach
0

0Timberhill Harriers Inc. 0
0Valley Futball Club, Inc. 0

279,635205,300Category sub-totals: 

Religion, spiritual development

91,214Love in the Name of Christ of 
Benton County

72,646

44,439Corvallis - Benton County Council of 
Religious Organization

32,091

13,668International Student Fellowship, 
Inc.

20,731

1,764Grace Lutheran Church Foundation 44,604
0Christian City Ministries, Inc. 0

151,085170,072Category sub-totals: 

Science

0Corporation for Ocean Research and 
Learning

0

0Willamette Institute for Biological 
Control, Inc.

3,285

03,285Category sub-totals: 

Unknown, unclassifiable

0Ahimsa Sanctuary Foundation 0
0Celtic Arts Mid-Valley, Inc. 0
0Corvallis Matters 0
0Corvallis Youth Symphony 

Association
0

0Crossroads, Where World 
Friendships Begin, Inc.

0

0Latino Coaches Association, The 0
0Madison Avenue Task Force, The 0
0Ninos Del Lago 0
0Parents of Autistic Children of 

Oregon
0

0Philomath Downtown Association 0
0Rebounders, Inc., The 0
0SAIC, Incorporated 0
0Seventh Generation Building Guild 0
0Ten Rivers Food Web 0
0Willamette Stage Company 0

00Category sub-totals: 

Youth development

880,166Oregon 4-H Foundation 435,648
282,417Boys and Girls Club of Corvallis 346,556
263,215Philomath Scout Lodge 110,497

90,421Philomath Youth Activities Club, Inc. 55,814
46,149Benton County 4-H Leaders 

Association
39,591

29,012Rotary District 5110 Youth Exchange 0
0Monroe Junior Dragon Sports 

Program
0

0Multnomah County 4-H Leaders' 
Association

0

0Oregon 4-H Leaders Association, Inc. 0
0Oregon Youth Conservation Corps 6,500

1,591,380994,606Category sub-totals: 
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Total, Top (277) 2006 donations: $75,136,424 (of $75,136,424 total 
gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $65,240,285

BENTON COUNTY
All 277 organizations, 2006

2006 20062005 2005

Benton County 
population rank: 0

Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

75,136,42465,240,285Category TOTALS: 

These top 277 organizations' gifts of $75,136,424 
represent 100.0% of the total $75,136,424 gifts 
received by 277  organizations in Benton County 

2006

These top 277 organizations' gifts of $75,136,424 
represent 5.5% of the total $1,362,952,228 gifts 
received by ALL 10,337 organizations in 2006
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58,571,218Oregon State University Foundation 52,880,918
1,770,447Old Mill Center for Children and 

Families, Inc.
576,983

1,105,256Good Samaritan Hospital 
Foundation, Corvallis

982,417

880,774Community Outreach, Inc. 545,230
880,166Oregon 4-H Foundation 435,648
801,164Corvallis Public Schools Foundation 768,644
731,734Conservation Biology Institute, Inc. 569,624
659,936Benton County Historical Society 131,941
634,185United Way of Benton and Lincoln 

Counties
675,473

621,339Benton Habitat for Humanity 965,508
528,692Jackson Street Youth Shelter, Inc. 183,986
488,224Santiam Christian Schools 504,172
483,511Oregon State University Alumni 

Association, Inc., The
276,545

428,898Head Start in Lincoln County 90,188
342,336Benton County Foundation, The 220,920
314,141Benton Hospice Service 202,196
289,360Heartland Humane Society 412,567
285,697Center Against Rape and Domestic 

Violence
206,595

282,417Boys and Girls Club of Corvallis 346,556
263,215Philomath Scout Lodge 110,497
246,314Institute for Applied Ecology 30,057
220,261Greenbelt Land Trust, Inc. 428,584
206,969Conservation Planning Institute, Inc., 

The
0

159,480Grace Center for Adult Day Services 117,807
145,518NIRSA Foundation 85,094
125,372Options Pregnancy Resource 

Centers, Inc.
113,204

113,777Friends of the Family Ministries 146,981
104,727Vina Moses Welfare Center, Inc. 77,485
104,453Corvallis-OSU Symphony Society 79,824
100,351Chintimini Wildlife Center 66,832

95,611Oregon Agriculture in the Classroom 
Foundation

83,569

93,714A Home in Community 0
93,656Coast Range Association, Inc. 45,556
91,214Love in the Name of Christ of 

Benton County
72,646

90,586Corvallis Neighborhood Housing 
Services, Inc.

122,439

90,421Philomath Youth Activities Club, Inc. 55,814
87,507Agricultural Research Foundation 0
85,330Corvallis Kiwanis Foundation, The 9,591
82,485Ashbrook Independent School 87,178
79,361Corvallis Sister Cities Association, Inc. 69,522
78,535Linux Fund, Inc. 0
75,003Cascade Pacific RC & D Area, Inc. 31,178
72,902CASA-Voices for Children 39,835
71,311Strengthening Rural Families 81,734
70,750Northwest Habitat Institute 5,836
64,752Corvallis-Benton County Public 

Library Foundation, The
35,656

63,533Friends of the Family Ministries 146,981
63,440South Corvallis Food Bank 51,682
63,409Housing, Employment and Learning 

Programs for Self-Sufficiency
1,700

61,920Calyx, Inc. 53,399
61,242Corvallis Environmental Center 65,314
59,908Kings Valley Charter School 0
54,598Alsea Community Effort 0
54,298NW Wildlife Conservation, Inc. 7,100
51,143Philomath Frolic and Rodeo, 

Incorporated
70,410

48,350Majestic Theater Management, Inc. 43,101
48,137Benton Furniture Share 43,966
47,410South Benton Communities 

Historical Association
0

46,149Benton County 4-H Leaders 
Association

39,591

44,439Corvallis - Benton County Council of 
Religious Organization

32,091

44,027Corvallis Pastoral Counseling Center, 
Inc.

76,597

41,177Assistance League of Corvallis 22,360
40,403Da Vinci Days, Inc. 52,051
40,073Corvallis Arts Center, Inc. 34,839
39,092Benton County Committee for the 

Prevention of Child Abuse, Inc.
35,804

38,500Home Life, Incorporated 161,563
37,879Orange Crush Wrestling Club 0
35,734Arts Center Endowment, Inc., The 27,895
35,641Corvallis Youth Symphony 

Foundation, Inc.
54,706

35,254Mid-Valley Housing Plus 14,121
34,631Heart of the Valley Children's Choir 32,667
32,650Bellfountain Cornerstone Christian 

School
38,122

32,369Golden Bond Rescue of Oregon, Inc. 39,408
31,247Garfield Elementary PTA 12,087
30,631Zonta Service Foundation of 

Corvallis
26,996

30,561Philomath Community Services, Inc. 28,527
29,230Chamber Music Corvallis, Inc. 26,333
29,125Corvallis Waldorf Association, The 34,813
29,012Rotary District 5110 Youth Exchange 0
28,640Corvallis Little League 22,675
27,780Circle of Hope Drop-In Center 19,353
24,483Senior Citizens Foundation of 

Benton County, Inc.
17,483

23,469ARC of Benton County, Inc., The 17,147
21,096Willamette Concert Opera, LTD. 0
18,990Friends of the Corvallis Public 

Library, Inc.
500

18,045Alsea Rural Health Care, Inc. 10,269
17,958Philomath Community Foundation 48,887
16,516Audubon Society of Corvallis 16,367
15,646Great Basin Society, Inc., The 13,549
15,000Recovery Road Foundation 0
14,257Senior Citizens Council of Benton 

County, Inc.
16,018

1/4
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13,668International Student Fellowship, 
Inc.

20,731

12,825Chintimini Chamber Music 14,278
12,500Sustainable Studies Institute 0
12,456Albanian Alps Institute 8,157
12,351Financial Stewardship Resources, Inc. 4,675
12,000Oregon Websites and Watershed 

Project, Inc.
30,000

11,645Corvallis Aquatic Team 4,488
11,365Corvallis Montessori Society, Inc. 7,928
10,852Oregon Master Gardener 

Association (PARENT)
785

10,750Benton County Fairgrounds 
Foundation

13,105

10,275Benton County Veteran's Memorial, 
Inc.

9,638

9,958Mental Health Association of 
Benton County

6,090

8,845Monroe School District #1J 
Foundation

19,388

8,808Corvallis Community Theatre, Inc. 1,344
8,310Wilson Elementary PTA 8,337
6,767Planting Seeds, Inc. 13,383
6,572Corvallis Fall Festival 6,272
6,544Corvallis Caring Place 102,919
6,000Foundation For Diagnosis and 

Treatment of Blastocystis Hominis
0

4,810Corvallis Football Academy, Inc. 0
4,643Cornerstone Associates, Inc. 72,648
4,475Cascades Campus Foundation 15,891
4,192College of Philomath Community 

Corporation
64,037

3,848Corvallis Community Children's 
Center, Inc.

32,563

3,709Marys River Watershed Council 1,080
3,000Community Housing Services 6,000
2,850Pacific International Livestock 

Exposition Foundation
0

2,711Willamette Valley Community 
School, Inc.

7,122

2,647Altrusa International, Inc., of 
Corvallis

565

2,465BENCO 2,890
2,059Windmill Center, Inc., The 6,200
2,050Business Enterprise Center, Inc. 350
2,000Samaritan Seniorcare, Inc. 0
1,838Philomath Montessori School 3,602
1,764Grace Lutheran Church Foundation 44,604

960Philomath Area Senior Citizen 
Association

0

952PayE, Inc. 4,843
775OSU Folk Club Thrift Shop, Inc. 1,075
545Friends of Corvallis Police, 

Incorporated
1,050

466O.M. Associates Inc of Oregon 2,117
4003 Sigma Institute, Inc. 70
295Oregon Master Gardener 

Association (GROUP)
0

130Soap Creek Schoolhouse 
Foundation, The

0

107Corvallis Secular Society 0
80DC-3 Aviation Museum, The 100

0Cameron Highlanders of the 
Northwest

0

0Corvallis Community Band 0
0Corvallis Folklore Society, Inc. 0
0Corvallis Repertory Singers 0
0Music for All - Corvallis 0
0Opera Theater Corvallis, Inc. 0
0Albany General Hospital 0
0Firstcare Health Foundation 0
0Firstcare Medical Foundation 0
0Good Samaritan Hospital, Corvallis 0
0InterCommunity Health Plans, Inc. 0
0Memory Loss Support Organization 0
0Mid-Valley Healthcare, Inc 0
0Rainbow Health Resources 0
0Samaritan Health Services, Inc. 0
0Speech Camp All Stars Incorporated 0
0Band of Empowered Advocates 

Reclaiming Self-Determination
0

0Corvallis Multicultural Literacy 
Center

3,849

0Friends of the Retired Senior 
Volunteer Program of Linn County

0

0Hour Exchange 0
0Plaza Comunitaria Hispano Latino 

Americana Las Americas
0

0South Benton Nutrition Program, 
Inc.

0

0Valley AIDS Information Network, 
Inc.

0

0Volunteer Interfaith Caregivers of 
Corvallis, Inc.

0

0Wellspring, Empowering Women 
Worldwide, Inc.

0

0Association of United Ways in 
Oregon

0

0Beaver Creek Community Club 0
0Inavale Community Partners, Inc. 0
0Independent Community Club 0
0Kings Valley Area Association 0
0Mountain View Community Works 

Together, Inc.
0

0Neighborhood Building Corporation 0
0Northwest Association of SBM 

Instructors
0

0Northwest Business Council 0
0South Benton Community Center in 

Alpine
0

0South Benton Community 
Enhancement Association

0

0Wren Community Club, Inc. 0
0Alsea Athletics For Kids, Inc. 0
0Benton Bowmen, Inc. 0
0Corvallis Cruisers Volkssport Club, 

Inc.
0
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Total, Top (277) 2006 donations: $75,136,424 (of $75,136,424 total gifts 
in the county)
Total 2005 donations: $65,240,285 in the county

BENTON COUNTY
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2006 20062005 2005

Benton County 
population rank: 11

Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

0Corvallis Indoor Park 0
0Corvallis Rowing Club, Inc. 0
0FC Willamette, Inc. 0
0Mid Willamette Fly Fishers 0
0Oregon Cascades (ORCA) 

Orienteering Klubb
978

0Oregon State Wrestling Boosters 
Club, Inc.

0

0OSU Beaver Dugout Club, Inc. 21,655
0Philomath Dolphin Swim Team 0
0Summit Community Educational 

Outreach
0

0Timberhill Harriers Inc. 0
0Valley Futball Club, Inc. 0
0Benton County Legal Defense Corp. 0
0African Children's Libraries 0
0Avay PTSA 0
0Childbirth and Parent Education 0
0Civics Education League 0
0Corvallis Chinese School, LTD 0
0Kairos Consumer Council 0
0Kalanjali: Corvallis Indian Fine Arts 

Academy
0

0Kaori Speech and Language, 
Incorporated

0

0League of Women Voters of 
Corvallis

0

0Linux Fund, Inc. 0
0Newman Foundation of OSU, Inc. 3,885
0Northwest Scholastic Press 400
0Oregon Nanoscience and 

Microtechnologies Institute
0

0Oregon State University Bookstore, 
Inc.

0

0Oregon State University Students 
Alliance

0

0OSU Educational Foundation, Inc. 0
0Parents for Education Plus, Inc. 0
0Philomath Public Schools 

Foundation
0

0Project Graduation of Monroe 
Union High School Inc.

0

0Rotary Club of Corvallis Scholar Loan 
Foundation

0

0Sandcastle Preschool 683
0Willamette Chinese School 0
0Diabetes Health Promotion Coalition 

of Benton County
0

0FG Syndrome Family Alliance, Inc. 0
0Alsea Valley Gleaners 231,223
0Coastal Range Food Bank, Inc. 0
0Linn-Benton Volunteers 0
0Mary's River Gleaners Association 0
0North American Truffling Society, 

Inc., The
0

0South Benton County Gleaners 0
0Monroe Junior Dragon Sports 

Program
0

0Multnomah County 4-H Leaders' 
Association

0

0Oregon 4-H Leaders Association, Inc. 0
0Oregon Youth Conservation Corps 6,500
0Corvallis Elks Charity Trust 0
0Foundation of the Arts and Sciences 

of the Indian Sub-Continent, Inc.
0

0Alpine Garden Club 0
0Alsea Garden Club 0
0Coast Range Natural Resources 

Education Organization
0

0Council on Forest Engineering 0
0Friends of Marys Peak 0
0Friends of the Willamette Valley 

National Wildlife Refuge Complex
0

0Marys Peak Natural Resources 
Interpretive Center

0

0Native Plant Society of Oregon, 
Corvallis Chapter

0

0Northwest Lichenologists, Inc. 0
0Solid Waste Association of North 

America (SWANA), Oregon Beaver 
Chapter

0

0Terrestrial Ecosystems Research 
Associates

0

0Oregon Workforce Partnership 0
0Work Unlimited 0
0Benton County Livestock 

Association, Inc.
0

0Dalmatian Assistance League/
DALSAVERS

0

0Northwest Search Dogs, Inc. 0
0Pacific Wild Horse Club 0
0Willamette Valley Rabbit & Cavy 

Association
0

0Children's Array of Psychiatric 
Programs

0

0NAMI Mid-Valley 0
0Oregon Now Foundation 0
0PFLAG Corvallis/Albany 0
0Samaritan Village, Inc 0
0Mater Research Institute 0
0Bellfountain Cemetery Association, 

The
0

0International Institute of Fisheries 
Economics and Trade, The

0

0Consumers Power Charitable Trust 0
0Gifts For A Better World, Inc. 0
0Leadership Corvallis, Inc. 0
0Oregon Now, Inc. 0
0Corvallis Mountain Rescue Unit 0
0Corvallis Professional Firefighter's 

Charity Fund
0

0Corvallis Volunteer Fire Department 0
0Mary's Peak Search and Rescue, Inc. 0
0Philomath Volunteer Fire 

Department, Inc.
0

0Christian City Ministries, Inc. 0
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0Corporation for Ocean Research and 
Learning

0

0Willamette Institute for Biological 
Control, Inc.

3,285

0Ahimsa Sanctuary Foundation 0
0Celtic Arts Mid-Valley, Inc. 0
0Corvallis Matters 0
0Corvallis Youth Symphony 

Association
0

0Crossroads, Where World 
Friendships Begin, Inc.

0

0Latino Coaches Association, The 0
0Madison Avenue Task Force, The 0
0Ninos Del Lago 0
0Parents of Autistic Children of 

Oregon
0

0Philomath Downtown Association 0
0Rebounders, Inc., The 0
0SAIC, Incorporated 0
0Seventh Generation Building Guild 0
0Ten Rivers Food Web 0
0Willamette Stage Company 0

75,136,42465,240,285Category sub-totals: 
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